

Highland Council Communities and Place

CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES FROM 1st APRIL 2024

| Cremation | (includina | Chapel) |
|-----------|------------|---------|
| | | |

Note: Each booking has a maximum of 45 minutes. This includes

setting up, seating of family/attendees and exiting chapel. If you require longer, you have the option to book additional

chapel time when making original booking.

Under 18 years oldNo Charge18 years and over£1,003.00Additional chapel time£183.00

Saturday/Public Holiday (including

Chapel)

Exceptional circumstances and Under 18 years old

when resources permit No Charge

18 years and over £1,165.00

Direct Cremation (no chapel)

Under 18 years old No Charge 18 years old and over £820.00

Additional Charges

Chapel for Memorial Service £183.00

Search in Register of Cremation £35.00 + £7.00 VAT

(first month: free of charge, Temporary Deposit of Cremated Remains

maximum of four months storage) part or full month £42.00

Scattering of Cremated Remains No Charge